PARTS LIST

C-1
F1+32 IPARTS LIST






10.

11.

12.

13.

H 3 / INDEX

=544 | MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS....... 1
5l HkkE | MAIN SHAFT&THREA DTAKE-UP COMPONENTS.........cccocvmiuenne 3

$H#F. R4, TH%E /| NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM. 5

JERIZEE | PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM .......ooueiiireretese e eeeeeessssssssseesssessssananaes 7
ERLEEE | FEED MECHANISM .......oveececcieeeeae e seeeesssssssssssesessssssssasssssssssssssasanns 9
ER, BT 4E % | FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS.......ccceeeeeeeneneseeeeeeeeeene 11
$1718B1E | UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS .......ocooeceecieeeeete e eeessss s e e e sesssansenes 13
BBRAKT 81+ /| REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH COMPONENTS........ccceeeerereenennseseenens 15
SEIFEEE / OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM........coceveeerereacenceeesesssssssssessssesssssssseaes 17
HZZ % E / OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM........cociuieeeeercreeesaeseesessessessesaesassssesnens 19
B ] ACCESSORIES ......cooveeeueececcrteseasssaeesessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssasssssssaeas 21
C-1TB E M1 / C-1TB SPECIAL PART MECHANIS..........coeeeeeretreee e eeeeesesssssenas 23
S EH—353% | NEEDLE POSITION PARTS LIST.....cooiececceeeeeeeeseeeeeessssssssnnns 25



1. ¥l&74E % | MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




i L = Jifp L
;?ef. _\['{; Pz:l{:“rt LJNO %4 b Description QTT.
1 JIN3400Q5070101 JE AR Bed 1
2 JIN330C1A010101 Wlk Arm 1
3 JINPF55501 14 M FED 19 Rubber, phug (< 19) 1
4 JIN12010230FW1 HEL L Motor cover 1
5 JINPFS5T0149 PEETMA%25 Screw M4#25 3
6 JINPFQ514101 DRI IR BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ASM ]
7 JINPF98000187 T FLALIE RUBBER PLUG 1
8 JINPF90000132 117] CUTTER 1
9 JINPF68425K19 MEET1/8%40-4 Screw 1/8%40-4 2
10 |JINPFC10109 A The upper cover gasket ]
11 JINPFC10110L st loam cake 1
12 |JINPF6150812 BEET Screw 4
13 |JINPF90000131 LR 2% [ T Screw 3
14 JINPFS5T014201 LR AR Reel Components 1
15 |JINPF900001511 LRel AL i 0il seal 1
16  |PF5550112 fL2E RUBBER PLUG 2
17 |JINPF90008108 AT Screw 1
18 JINPF0302113 =R Over pole 1
19 JINPFC10114 Ik 2 &350 Gasket for arm side cover 1
20 JINPFC10115 Jo m AR Arm side cover 1
21 |JINPF555016 BEET Screw 8
22 | JINPF5550230 25T 3/16%28-6 Screw 3/16%28-6 1
23 |JINPFQ90AO126L PRECHT By 4P 3t Thread take—up guard 1
24 JINPFT7810167 fL2E Rubber plug ]
25 |JINPFC10121 [k 505 Gasket for face plate 1
26 |JINPFC10122L TR faceplate 1
27 JINPF5550161 BE4T3,/16%28-12 Screw 3/16%28-12 3
28 | JINBZ3361 THI AR 22 1 PLATE 1
29 |JINPFC1A014401 PR IR OPERATTON PANEL 1
30 | JINPF68425H33 0 2 Screw 2
31 JINPF9520MXDK021 Rkt Large arm thread guide 1
32 JINPF5550316 PlFELk iy Chassis line kook 1
33 |JINPF5550318 Yok A Left arm thread guide ]
34 |JINPF5550317 ZRENPREI 11/64%40-6  |Screw 11/64%40-6 2
35  |JINPF5550637 FHHRBRET 11/64%40-8. YNeedle plate screw 2
36  |JINPF852013502 R Slide plate 1
37 JINPF5550638 HEB LA Slide plate spring 1
38 | JINPF555013 LS FEAT Rod case 2
39 JINPF90000329 FALR AT Loose wire nails 1
40 | JINPF5550333 FALRATET Sy TENSTON RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1
4] JINPF5550334 FALR A AT 3% TENSTON RELEASE PIN SPRING |
42 |JINPF6150131 FAERAT Thread RELEASE PIN 1
43 JINPFQ531726B Je 2k s A Clamp components 1
44 | JINPF5550330 MEET 15/64%28-7 Screw 15/64%28-T7 1
45 | JINPF90000121 PLFESCHEAE () Rod case (M) ]
46 |JINPF90000120 BLTE 3BT (1) Rod case (L) 1
47 |JINPFQ531216 NI 2R 2% 4 1F Small clip cord assembly 1
48 | JINPF68425H33 PEET Screw 1
49 | JINPF5550115 s fL%E RUBBER PLUG 1
50  |JINPFBZ3513 LAR=a1 TYPE PLATE 1
51 JINSCJ6071 HIE] RIVTE 2




2. E3. HkZkiE /| MAIN SHAFT&THREA DTAKE-UP COMPONENTS




e l:-‘_ _I'_I‘ e 1,
{?; £ ;:) P:;rt, JNo +4 R Description %T%
JINPF9520MXDK043 F 4 MAIN SHAFT 1
JINPF5550215 E1 AT it 4 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
JINPF5550625 o2 iAW s Frager SCREW
JINPF5550218 EFFF i Ap B [ AR ET SCREW
JINPF5550216 EFFF Hh s sz A 4T SCREW

g Lo =TI BV R

4

1

1

1

JINPF90000207 e IEES FRONT BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
JINPF555028 b fh £ MID BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
JINPF555029 i A RRET SCREW |
JINPFO0000210 et IS OIL SEAL 1
JINPF9802DP0205 b i 5 42 UPPER SHAFT REAR SLEEVE 1

12 |JINPFQ10219 e L MOTOR 1
13 |JINPF9802DP0223 Wi 4R MAGNET STEEL 1
14 JINSCJ2010 & LA ETME%45 SCREW 4
20 JINPF9802DP0221 4 HEAD WHEEL 1
22 |JINPF1310B24 sy SCREW 2
27  |PF1900A0254 BRET SCREW 2
28 PF1900A0253 i L 75 45 ECCENTRIC COVER PLATE 1
29  |JINPF5550225 e 28 #1465 B fih THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1
30  |JINPF5550K0223A e L& AT A THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
31 JINPF5550228 P2k A0 Jc SR 5T SCREW 1
32 JINPF555022404 R R BEARING 2
33 |JINPF555031 EHFFIEFT NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 1
34  |JINPF55502201 PR A 4th THREED TAKE-UP SHAFT 1
35  |JINPF55502212 PR AT THREED TAKE-UP 1
36  |JINPF55502211 PR A I THREED TAKE-UP CONNECTING ROD 1
37 |JINPF90000237 Beel FEhit WHEEL |
38 JINPF68425H33 REk B e B ET  |SCREW 2
39 JINPF555022 PRk #T 2k dih % [ 92 5T |SCREW 1
40 JINPFC10201 Py Weight 1
41 JINSCJ1036 B PR AT 7 1 RETAINING RING 1
42 |JINPF90008134 8 (H) WASHER (H) 1
43 |JINPF5550213 b Al e 2 1 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 1
44 JINPF5550212 p A ek 1 Y Y OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
45  |JINPF5550214 Al R A 0% B |RUBBER RING 1
46 |JINPF5550211 i A e 5 O ) ROLLER FELT 1

JINPF5550217

A A E AL R ET 01

RUBBER RING




3. §t#F. B4, T % E /NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM




5

5

Ref. No Part No & & Descriptidon QTY
1 JINPF555037 HEEEE DS Red, rubber—plug (P8) 1
3 |JINPF555036 AT E£ Needle bar bushing (upper) 1
4 JINPF90000306H IR E Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
5 JINPF5550H39 FHFT AL Needle bar thread guide 1
5—1 |JINPF6150227 BRAET Screw 2
6—1 | JINPF8520303 ELHF Needle bar 1
6—2 |JINPF8520310 Bl FFick 26253 Thread guide for bushing (lower) 1
6—3 |JINPF5550312 WZ2ET1/8%44-4. 5 Screw 1/8%44-4. 5 1
T JINPFDTDB114 PLE Needle 1
8—1 |JINPF555052605 Ui Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
8—2 |JINPF555052505 Pk e Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy |
8—3 | JINPF555051805 T IR G Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy |
9 JINPF90000521 Uik I Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1
10 |JINPF9800TD410 i bR e AT Screw 3/16%28-4 1

11—1 |JINPF5550524 L3 Upring shaft 1

11—2 |JINPF555052005 BEEL N ki e Bevel gear for vertical shalt (lowe 1
12 |JINPF90000520 2 Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1
13 JINPF90000513 R Hook shaft bushing (right) 1

13—1 |JINPF555029 B2ET 15/64%28-8 Screw 15/64%28-8 1

14—1 |JINPF6150404 T A Collar for hook shaft 1

14—2 | JINPFE5506261 WE4T15/64%28-T7 Screw 15/64%28-7 2
15 JINPF9000051001 RS Hook shaft bushing (left) 1

15—1 |JINPF90000512 Tk g Mid bushing 1

16—1 | JINPF9990709 R EE 0il under the ring gear shaft asseml 1

17—1 |JINPFQ50507 Tl Rotating hook shaft 1

17—2 | JINPF55505901 T Al R i B Filter 1

17—3 |JINPF555058 I il P v T Filter Screw 1
18 | JINPF888056D5202 ot (E) Bobbin case 1
19 JINPF555053 s Bobbin 1
20 JINPF888056D50109 i B 2043 ([F =) Rotating hook Complete 1
21 JINBF700S039 BEET11/64%40-9. 5 Screw 11/64%40-9.5 1
22 JINPF555055 T g 72 Rotating hook positsnev 1
23 JINPF9001033101 T B A 4114 NEEDLE BAR TROUGH ASM. |
24 JINPF90010311 T Slide block 1




4. [ER)<E | PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

V)=

13
14

16
17

19-1
33

A

21




g 5 , o A
Ref. No Part No #o W Bescription QTY
1 JINPF8420M-D3051101 |3 /& 4R T Presser bar lifter 1
2 JINPF8420M-D30512  |9%4T Screw 1
3—1 |JINPF9520MXDKO12 JEE AT Presser bar 1ifting cam 1
3—2 |JINPF5550416 0% P4 0-ring P4 1
5—1 |JINPF9520MXDKO1 1 LT AE AT T4 the left lever to enhance sales 1
5—2 | JINPF9520MXDKO11 4 FLFT 8 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
6 JINPF9520MXDK044 Paek i (AT EAS) Loose wire rack |
8—1 |JINPF8420M-D30518  [4#4T Screw 1
8—2 | JINPF9520MXDK027 W42 AT Knee 1link 1
8—3 | JINPF9520MXDK029 W32 3E T Ao # AT Raise the left knee lever control 1
8—4 |JINPF5550430 B2ET3/16%32 Screw 3/16%32 1
9 JINSCJ1008 4 [ Ring 2
9—1 |JINPF9990324 3 e T 558 spring 1
9—2 | JINPF9990341 I3 S AT 5 PIN 1
10 |JINPF5550429 JEFLFT S A7 SR %] Serew 1
11—1 | JINPF5550428 R 82 A FLFF Raise the right knee lever control 1
11—2 | JINPF5550431 I BT b Presser Foot 1ift mandrel 1
12 JINPF55504102 U8 B B R AT Pressure regulating thumb screw 1
13 |JINPF55504102 i s B SR R Lock nut 1
14 |JINPF555043 JE AT 5 S Presser bar guide 1
15 JINPF555044 Js AT 5 -3 Presser spring 1
16 JINPF8520429 JE AT Presser bar 1
17 | JINPF9520MXDK049 S S48 Presser bar lifting bracket 1
19—1 |JINPF6150607 BEET11/64%40 1=11.5 |Screw 11/64%40 L=11.5 1
20 JINPF5550410 &S Presser bar bushing 1
21 | JINPF5550412 12£79/64-40 L=10.5 |Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
22 | JINPF852043507 FE B4 713 Presser foot complete 1
33 JINPF5550432 S A PRESSER BAR OTL SEAL 1




5. =REE | FEED MECHANISM




B 5 s scripti o
Ref. No Part No ¥ 7 Description OTY
1 JINPF98000602 I 2 O R 2L FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM 1
2 JINPF555062 e SRR FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1
3 JINPF555063 pv3 = BT HRY iy A SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
4 JINPF555064 IR Lo 5 AR THRUST COLLAR 1
5 JINPF555065 fi Co%E B MRURAET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 JINPF555066 IEELEM ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
7 JINPF555067 15 BHE A Y WALKING FOOT PIN 1
8 JINPF555068 R RET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
9 JINPF555069 ILRHC BN R LONG WALKING FOOT LINK 2
10 |JINPF5550610 IR ELEBIAR SHORT WALKING FOOT LINK 2
11 |JINPF5550611 K AR AN B WALKING FOOT PIN 2
12 |JINPF888056D613 PR BN MR A WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
13 |JINPF5550614 35T S M A Y ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
13-1 |JINPF555061601 %ﬁ:‘ﬂ@”&m’aﬁ%w ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
14 |JINPF6150326 e AT IRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 |JINPF5550653 T A E RETAINING RING 2
16 |JINPF6150304 35 ATl T BT SCREW 4
17 |JINPF5550618 bes SRR ] FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
18 |JINPFQ576 %Ak i A Y WALKING FOOD PIN 1
19 |JINPF5550621 prg SRR T L) SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 1
20  |JINPF90000620 %A 4 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
21 | JINPF90000621 7 Bt W S R ET SCREW 2
22 |JINPF5550633 7 2 dh A [ S AT SCREW 2
23 |JINPF90000623 Il i FEED CRACKET 1
24 |JINPFQ5732 R FEED BAR SHAFT 1
25 | JINPF90000625 b S TR FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 2
26 | JINPF6150529 fadiEAmhihEL P |WASHER 2
27 |JINSCJ1036 SR F LA R P [RETAINING RING 9
29 | JINPF90000629 o ST A DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
30 |JINPF6150607 FH T X 24T SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 1
31 |JINPF90000631 EEpR] FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
32 |JINPF90000632 RS o iR REAR CRACK ASM. 1
33 |JINPF5550648 T8 5 iR RAET SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
34 |JINPF90000634 F Al FEED ROCKER BASE ASM. 1
35 |JINPF852053301 EAT (HD FEED DOG 1
36 |JINPF5550635 LR T ARET SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 2
37  |JINPF5550651 16 5 VAo i B NUT 1
38 | JINPF5550650 16 A EEFT A S E] SCREW 1
39  |JINPF5550649 A EFT CONNECTING ROD 1
40  |JINPF5550652 6 5 HEFF b FH A2 SNAP RING 1
41 |JINPF5550627 3 et vy 28 OIL WICK 1
42 | JINPF5550627 A il 2 0IL WICK |

—-10 -




6. ER AT ¢AH | FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS

-11-=

32



S ff 5 o i
Ref. No Part No i & Description QTY

1 JINPF555072 AR RS SCREW 1
2 JINPFQ57201 LR e FEED DIAL 1
3 JINPF555074 SRR R O 75 RUBBER RING 1
4 JINPF0302425 AR A PIN 1
5 JINPF555076 AR A SPRING 1
6 JINPFQ576 R R FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
7 JINPF9802DP0O707 e SAT R FEED REGULATOR 1
7-1 | JINPF9802DP0OT7071 XL S PIN 1
8 JINPF555078 JERLR T AR Eh A FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 1
9 JINPF555079 LAY st kiR 4T  |SCREW 1
10 JINPF90000710 {80326 oL 32 T 474 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
11 JINPF68425B27 BT RET SCREW 2
12 |JINSCJ1007 {82 2 SNAP RING 3
13 |JINPF9802DP0OT713B (B[R EFF FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 1
14 JINPF9800070201 I B b A 4 NEEDLE GAUGE LOCK GUIDE 1
15 |JINPF5550724 FRENA SRR ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 1
16  |JINPF5550633 HAATH e SCREW 11/64-40 L=T 2
17 |JINPFI8000717 i 8 ] 5 L FEED REVERSE HOOK 1
18 JINPF90010718 YR 5 bR EE 5T A 5 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING 1
19 |JINPF5550721 {5032 4l it W AT FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW 1
20  |JINPF5550722 {8k hr 8 FEED REVERSE SPRING 1
21 JINPF90000721 {82 A A FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 1
23 |JINPF90000723 (R34 4h FEED REVERSE SHAFT 1
24 JINPF5550716 {80328 4 iy ey £ FEED LEVER METAL 1
25 JINPF0302445 IR T SPRING 1
26 |JINPF5550330 {81 B4R F[F e 24T |SCREW 2
32 |JINPFQ5732 (S EEEE REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1
33 |JINPF5550715 {8105k 0 %Y P RUBBER_RING ]

—12 -




7. Y17]EB81% | UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS

—— T — ——

3
|

— — ——

—13-—



e B

) (TE=) . _—
Rif. _\:) P::rt J&o % i Description Q’I‘_T_
1 JINPFO520MXDK013 U TI4E shiah 451 Rock shaft bush L 1
2 JINPF9520MXDKO14 VIJIHE shEhER Rock shaft bush R 1
3 JINPF9520MXDK046 b )2 shh g oF Rock shaft w/screw 1
3—1 |JINPF9520MXDKO46-1 | U1 JJHE 5h Rock shaft 1
3—2 | JINPF9520MXDK046-3 |5 ah ih A4 Pin 1
3—3 | JINPF9520MXDK064 PR Pin 1
3—4 | JINPFO520MXDK046-2 |25 #A Clutch bracket 1
3—5 | JINPF9520MXDK048 ) Nut 1
3—6 | JINPFO520MXDKO46-4 |25 ¥ A o i Spring 1
3—7 |JINBET00S043 el L) Set screw 1
3—8 | JINPF5550833 2k 0il wick |
3—9 |JINPF8420M-D31112  |ihEl Felt 1
4—1 | JINPF9520MXDK038 IR Z fth Set screw collar 1
4—2 |JINBF310164514 LE AT screw 2
5 JINPF9520MXDK0A47 Y118 B ™ % 20 4 Knife eccentric wheel assy 1
51 |JINPF9520MXDK04701 | V1713 5N 4 Knife eccentric wheel 1
5—2 | JINPF55506461 HRET Set screw 1
5—3 | JINPF55506461 BRET Set screw 1
5—4 | JINPF9520MXDK04703  |H&zhad 4T Rock connecting rod 1
5—5 | JINPF9520MXDKO18 1550 i WY Pin 1
5—6 |JINPF7810911 TRET Set screw 1
5—7 | JINPF9520MXDK062 1250 it Rock arm 1
5—8 |JINBF700S039 TEET Set screw 2
6 JINPF5550330 ZEMEET15/64X28 L=7 |Set screw 15/64X28 L=7 2
7 JINPF9520MXDKO16 FIPANEHESS Knife shaft bush D 1
8 JINPF9520MXDKO15 b1 7)1k Knife shaft bush U 1
8—1 JINSCJ1017 S C-type stop ring 1
10 ] JINPF9520MXDK006 171 7] il Knife shaft ]
12 | JINPF9520MXDK019 171 77 b Spring assy 1
13—1 | JINPF9520MXDK005 P77 4 T 1) 42 Knife shaft guide 1
13—2 | JINBF700S039 BRET11/64%40-9. 5 screw 11/64%10-9.5 2
14 |JINPF90008133 2 phi 0 ring P9 2
16 | JINPF9520MXDK042 I 7] S AR 42 %] Screw 1
17 | JINPF9520MXDK002 17785k 10 Knife shaft guide |
18 | JINPF5550412 12579/64%40 1=10.5 |Screw 9/64X40 L=10.5 2
19 | JINPF9520MXDK045 ZIBAE RS Knife holder 1
19—1 | JINPF9520MXDK04501 |1 7142 Knife holder 1
19—2 | JINPF9520MXDK020 1171 Upper knift 1
19—3 |JINPF9520MXDK04502 | V114 Knife washer |
19—4 | JINPF9520MXDK04503 | VI J] R ARIEET Scerw bind 2
20 |JINPF68425K25 HRET Set screw 1
22—1 |JINPF8520149 B i Needle plate 1
22—2 |JINPF9520MXDK06101 |EKkHME S48 Waste conductor |
22—3 | JINPF852014802 s R Waste funnel 1
23 JINBF8007008 PRET Screw 9
24 JINPF9520MXDKO54 A HER MR AT Needle plate screw 2
25 | JINPF5550834 BT Serew 9
26—1 | JINPF8420M-D3010107 |FL% Rubber plug 3
26—2 | JINPF9520MXDK026 SR F AT 18 ET Shouler screwe 1
26—3 | JINPF68425D1901 %&%H{ﬂgﬂi&@ Shouler screwc 1
26—4 | JINPF9520MXDK024 HALRF Clear lever 1
26—5 | JINPF9520MXDK023 WFHRENE Collar 1
26—6 | JINPF9520MXDK035 SR F Spring 1
26-7 | JINPF68425D1902 BRET Screw 2
26-8 | JINSCJ2038 4T Screw 1
26-9 | JINPF68425D22 WRET Screw 1
26-10 | TINPF68425D23 IR Nut 1

—14 -




8. HRHAXT IR / REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH COMPONENTS

15—



K5 5 P % Descrinti B
Ref. No Part _No - " Jescription QY
1 |JINPFQ119201 fEEEH T REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH 1
2 JINPF555016 N8 KT [ s LT SCREW 2

—16 —




9. JE/F%E | OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM

17 -



: = e L =)

?;r No Pafrit “No # i Description (JTh\;l
1—1 JJINPF5550824 Hiie) 0il cap 1
1—2 | JINPF5550825 074 & Oing, PW14 1
2 JINPF90001021 ez (N On the shaft for the pipeline 1
3 JINPF5550831 I B Filter felt compression spring 1
1 JINPF9520YGZ] o] il 7 20 A 0il retum pipe assy 1
4—1 |JINSCJ5030 [ ik 42 0il retum pipe 1
4—2 | JINPF555083001 PLk B 3 0 el 5 Felt pouch 1
4—3 | JINPF5550230 BRAT Screw 1
4—4 | JINPF5550827 EIMINE S 0il retum tube holder 1
5 JINPF90001022 JHERE At ith 7 Hook for tubing 1
6 JINPF90001024 A Y Adjusting spring 1
7 JINPF90001023 VAT R AT Serew |
8—1 |JINPF90000237 GeLk iR ah i Winder wheel 1
8—2 | JINPF68425H33 B24ET11/64X40 1L=6 Screw 11/64X40 1.=6 2
9 JINPF2284014802 MER e Screw 1
10 |JINPF5550817 EFEEET SN For pipe joints 1
11 JINPF555081 i ZE ALF Pump components 1
12 JINPF555056 T R AT Stud screw pump connection 1
13 | JINPF888056D1017 MIERSUR D E o Pump connection stud 1
14 JINPF90011038 TR Sponge 1
15 | JINPF888056D442 N R Wire holder barcket (lower) 1
16 | JINPF888056D437 BT AR MR Wire holder 1
17 1INPF5550725 B2ET 11/64-40 1=7 SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 |

—-18-




10. jHfZ % E / OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM

—19 -



&

Part

% K

Description

JINPF8520802
JINPF8520824
JINPF5550317
JINPF555093
JINPF555095
JINPF555096
JINPF5550912
JINPF5550916
JINSCJ1014
JINPF5550917
JINPF5550919

JINPF5550924
JINPF5550925
JINPF5550922
JINPF5550926
LINPES550911

A

HECES ST

BRET

b i

Heh FLIZET
HehBRET O
Mg PR AL ZE 41 F
M4 S 3

e 42 52 B e Al 5 e
e 42 5 e A

il R 75 AT 22 S 4L

ilf R %
W 42 il Bk
IR AT
Hlt R AL AT
LS

0il reservoir

0il reservoir stopper piate
Screw

Gasket for oil reservoir
Screw

0 rin

Knee lifter stop bracket assy
Twist spring

Retaining ring el0

Knee lifter shaft

Joint for knee lifter bell crank
assy

Knee lifter plate

Knee lifter plate assy

Knee lifter bar

Bracket far knss lifter plate
Mandrel

—-20-

i

o

]
-

—— e = DN = = [

—




11. i/ ACCESSORIES

—21-—



o5 " 5 " . A

Ref. No Part No # i Description OTY
1 JINPF5550112701 LR LA PF THREAD STAND AMS 1
2 JINPF55501016 W24 7] (KD SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
3 JINPF55501017 Wiee 7] (D SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) ]
4 JINPF55501018 8222 7] () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
5 JINPEDTDB114 GIRGE NEEDLE 4
6 JINPF555053 Bl BOBBIN 2
7 JINPF55501021 Pk Sk FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
8 JINPF5550101 B Hz 8 HINGE COMPL 2
9 JINSCJ6018 Pl 5T RUBBER CUSHTON NATL 4
10 |JINPF5550102 B3k % et RUBBER CUSHION 2
11 JINPF55501022 il 47 OTLER ASM. 1

I1—1 |JINPF61501105 /N A SMALL OTLER ASM. 1
12 JINPE555099 B3k K 7 NOSE SUPPORT 2
13 |JINPF555098 B3k N By 72 DIE CUSHION 2
14 JINPF5550102301 M B 4s Accessory zipper bag 1
15 |JINPF0303104004 Pk FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
16 |JINPF8520831 AN 2} Little funnel 1
17 |JINSCJ2073 ABEET Self tapping screw 4
18 JINBF31016059050 3 Funnel 1
19 | JINPF5550412 BRET SCREW 4
20 |JINSCJ5093 R SHIM 4
21 JINPF68425D23 B NUT 4
22 |JIN12040008 il B FOOT SWITCH ]
23 [INPF90001318 D K O FOOT LINKAGE 1

— 22—




12. C-1TB £ / C-1TB SPECIAL PART MECHANIS

17 9

23—



= T H
:?; £ .\]:) P:;rt. J\Io 4 b Description i{ﬁr
1 JIN3400Q5080101 JIE R Bed 1
2 JINPE141 e (D) Slide plate (QB) 1
3 JINPEL42 J R A4 Presser foot complete 1
4 JINPE144 ST Needle plate(L) 1
5 JINPE145 A b Needle plate(R) 1
6 JINPE145 FIDIE Knife holder 1
7 JINPE147 JE LR 2 Waste funnel 1
8 JINPE148 A3 14 37 B Edging tube bracket 1
9 JINPEL410 Y TR Knife washer 1
10 JINPEL411 SCHR R Support pressure block 1
11 JINPE149 Y7l Knife 1
12 JINPF9520MXDK006 VIBAL Knife shaft 1
13 JINPF5550637 FEHUEE%T 11/64%40-8. QNeedle plate screw 2
14 JINPF9520MXDK054 A FHER AR ET Needle plate screw 4
15 JINPF8520429 He A Presser bar 1
16 |JINPF5550412 #479/64-40 1=10.5 |Screw 9/64-40 1=10.5 !
17 |JINPF9520MXDK04503 |V sR4] Scerw bind 2
18 JINPF68425K25 BRAET Set screw 1
19 JINPF68425H26 J b 24T Scerw 2
20 JINSCJ2038 S SRR B AT Scerw 4
21 JINPE1412 A0 14 Edging tube |
22 |JINPE1413 ) 60,3 A 0il reservoir(QB) 1

—24 —




. S EM#H—15 3 | NEEDLE POSITION PARTS LIST

o3
GUAGE D F H
O
i
il
s
iR
NEEDLE -
PLATE -
6.4mm
- - 3.2Mmm Jd =-4.8mm 1 F
1/8 316 1/4
TINPF852013502 TINPF852013501 TINPF852013503
EAF S
FEED DOG
TINPF352053301 TINPF030231
2 .
EwaAn KP’L
PRESSER N
FOOT ASIL e
TINPF8520435 JINPF852043501

Cl1-TBAn] B iR EBN 1B 1+

25—



JUKT CORPORATION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKT, TAMA-SHT, TOKYO 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE: (81) 42-357-2211

— 26 —



	封面／COVER
	目录/INDEX
	1. 机壳分组件/ MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	2. 上轴、挑线装置/ MAIN SHAFT&THREA DTAKE-UP COMPONENTS
	3. 针杆、竖轴、下轴装置/ NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM
	4. 压脚装置/ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	5. 送料装置/ FEED MECHANISM
	6. 送料、调节分组件/ FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
	7. 切刀部件/ UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS
	8. 照明灯部件/ REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH COMPONENTS
	9. 润滑装置/ OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM
	10. 油盘装置/ OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM
	11. 附件/ ACCESSORIES
	12. C-1TB专用件/ C-1TB SPECIAL PART MECHANIS
	13. 针位零件一览表/ NEEDLE POSITION PARTS LIST



